
QUARTERLY REPORT OF FEDERAL GRANT AWARDS TO STATE AGENCIES FOR THE

ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION 
Office of Intergovernmental Services

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 2015

3rd QUARTER OF 2015
(A.C.A.   § 19-7-604)

                   
Date of Award State Agency Project Description Area of Impact Federal Funding Agency Funding Amounts

7/23/2015 Arkansas Department of 
Emergency Management

97.036-Public Assistance Program Statewide Federal Emergency 
Management Agency 
(FEMA)

$7,500,000

$1,250,000

$1,250,000

$10,000,000

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

8/25/2015 Arkansas Department of 
Emergency Management

FY2015 Homeland Security Grant Program Statewide Federal Emergency 
Management Agency 
(FEMA)

$3,734,500

$0

$0

$3,734,500

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

9/14/2015 Arkansas Department of 
Emergency Management

Arkansas Department of Emergency Management 
HMEP Program.

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Transportation

$230,357

$57,590

$0

$287,947

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

7/2/2015 Arkansas Department of 
Environmental Quality

FY 2016-2017 CERCLA Block Cooperative 
Agreement

Statewide U.S. Environmental 
Protection Agency

$228,000

$0

$4,108

$232,108

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

8/25/2015 Arkansas Department of 
Environmental Quality

Arkansas State Air Pollution Control Program - 
Section 105

Statewide U.S. Environmental 
Protection Agency

$503,071

$0

$927,013

$1,430,084

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total
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8/26/2015 Arkansas Department of 
Environmental Quality

FY 2016 RCRA Cooperative Agreement. Statewide U.S. Environmental 
Protection Agency

$445,113

$0

$148,371

$593,484

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

9/3/2015 Arkansas Department of 
Environmental Quality

FY 2016 State Underground Water Source 
Protection Program

Statewide U.S. Environmental 
Protection Agency

$25,384

$0

$8,461

$33,845

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

9/8/2015 Arkansas Department of 
Environmental Quality

FY 2016 Leaking Underground Storage Tank Trust 
Fund Program.

Statewide U.S. Environmental 
Protection Agency

$562,000

$0

$86,455

$648,455

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

9/8/2015 Arkansas Department of 
Environmental Quality

FY 2016 Underground Storage Tank Prevention 
Program

Statewide U.S. Environmental 
Protection Agency

$435,000

$0

$168,156

$603,156

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

9/15/2015 Arkansas Department of 
Environmental Quality

FY 2016 Pollution Prevention Program Grant Statewide U.S. Environmental 
Protection Agency

$36,242

$0

$36,242

$72,484

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

9/29/2015 Arkansas Department of 
Environmental Quality

State of Arkansas 106 Grant Work Plan, Surface 
and Ground Water Program, FY16.

Statewide U.S. Environmental 
Protection Agency

$510,256

$0

$529,880

$1,040,136

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

9/29/2015 Arkansas Department of 
Environmental 
Quality/Water Division

State of Arkansas Monitoring Initiative Funds 
FY15. Establishment of Arkansas DEQ Biological 
Monitoring Network and Data Collection for 
Selected Ouachita Mountain Ecoregion Sites

Statewide U.S. Environmental 
Protection Agency

$158,951

$0

$0

$158,951

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total
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8/13/2015 Arkansas Department of 
Finance and 
Administration/IGS

The project is to support eligible crime victim 
assistance programs in the State of Arkansas that 
(1) respond to the emotional & physical needs of 
crime victims. (2) help primary & secondary 
victims of crime to stabilize their lives after a 
victimization

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Justice

$18,252,952

$0

$0

$18,252,952

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

9/23/2015 Arkansas Department of 
Finance and 
Administration/IGS

To support rape crisis centers and other non-
profit organizations who provide services to 
victims of sexual assault and rape throughout the 
State of Arkansas.

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Justice

$328,607

$0

$0

$328,607

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

9/23/2015 Arkansas Department of 
Finance and 
Administration/IGS

Expenditures statewide to achieve "Substantial 
Compliance" with the requirements of SORNA 
legislation.

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Justice

$116,365

$0

$0

$116,365

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

9/23/2015 Arkansas Department of 
Finance and 
Administration/IGS

Improving Quality and Timeliness of Forensic 
Science and Medical Examiner Services by 
increasing knowledge and skills through training. 
(Base) Improving Medical Examiner Services 
through Increased Infrastructure. (Competitive)

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Justice

$70,724

$0

$0

$70,724

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

10/5/2015 Arkansas Department of 
Finance and 
Administration/IGS

Support of 19 Multijurisdictional Drug Task Forces 
in the State of Arkansas through pass through 
Grants for DF&A

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Justice

$1,948,090

$0

$0

$1,948,090

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

8/3/2015 Arkansas Department of 
Finance and 
Administration/Intergovern
mental Services

Residential Substance Abuse Treatment for State 
Prisoners

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Justice

$124,822

$41,607

$0

$166,429

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

7/31/2015 Arkansas Department of 
Health

Arkansas Partnerships for Colorectal Cancer 
Screening.

Statewide Centers for Disease 
Control & Prevention

$681,761

$0

$0

$681,761

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total
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8/20/2015 Arkansas Department of 
Health

The Chronic Disease Prevention & Control Branch 
at the AR Dept. of Health (ADH) proposes a multi-
pronged approach to curb poor health outcomes, 
Diabetes, heart disease, obesity control & school 
health programs will be integrated across four 
domains.

Statewide Centers for Disease 
Control & Prevention

$2,290,320

$0

$0

$2,290,320

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

9/4/2015 Arkansas Department of 
Health

Arkansas State Office of Rural Health and Primary 
Care

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Health & Human 
Services/Health 
Resources & Services 
Admin

$520,472

$0

$25,740

$546,212

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

9/17/2015 Arkansas Department of 
Health

Behavioral Risk Factor Surveillance System (BRFSS) 
Survey.

Statewide Centers for Disease 
Control & Prevention

$215,993

$0

$0

$215,993

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

11/3/2015 Arkansas Department of 
Health

Arkansas Preventive Health and Health Services 
Block Grant FFY 2015

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Health & Human 
Services

$339,035

$0

$0

$339,035

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

9/25/2015 Arkansas Department of 
Health/Family Health 
Branch

Arkansas's Universal Newborn Hearing Screening 
and Intervention (UNHS Project) Reducing Loss to 
Follow-up after failure to Pass Newborn Hearing 
Screening.

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Health & Human 
Services/Health 
Resources & Services 
Admin

$262,881

$0

$0

$262,881

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

9/9/2015 Arkansas Department of 
Human Services/Division of 
Behavioral Health Services

PATH (Projects for Assistance in Transition from 
Homelessness)

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Health & Human 
Services/Mental Health 
Services Admin

$304,000

$667

$100,667

$405,334

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

7/23/2015 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

Statewide Fisheries Management Program (F-42-
30)

Statewide U.S. Fish & Wildlife 
Service

$1,650,000

$0

$550,000

$2,200,000

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total
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7/23/2015 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

Lake Access Areas Facilities Maintenance and 
Operation (F-65-17)

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior/Fish & Wildlife 
Service

$800,000

$0

$266,667

$1,066,667

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

7/23/2015 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

Stream/Aquatic Habitat Evaluation, Planning and 
Rehabilitation (F-106-12)

Statewide U.S. Fish & Wildlife 
Service

$189,500

$0

$62,500

$252,000

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

7/23/2015 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

Southeastern Cooperative Fish Genetics (F-105-12) Statewide U.S. Fish & Wildlife 
Service

$12,375

$0

$4,125

$16,500

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

7/23/2015 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

Arkansas Trout Program (F-76-13) Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior/Fish & Wildlife 
Service

$401,250

$0

$133,750

$535,000

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

7/2/2015 Arkansas Geological Survey 2015 Arkansas Geological Survey Data 
Preservation Grant

Statewide U.S. Geological Survey $14,315

$17,440

$0

$31,755

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

10/12/2015 Arkansas Geological Survey Reservoir Characterization and Resource 
Assessment of Upper Jurassic Smackover 
Formation, South Arkansas.

South Arkansas U.S. Department of the 
Interior/U.S. Office of 
Surface Mining

$15,000

$0

$0

$15,000

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

11/9/2015 Arkansas Livestock and 
Poultry Commission

Avian Health Grant Statewide U.S. Department of 
Agriculture/Animal & 
Plant Health Inspection 
Service

$102,857

$0

$0

$102,857

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total
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8/24/2015 Arkansas Natural Resources 
Commission

Capitalization Grants for State Revolving Funds-
Clean Water Act

Statewide U.S. Environmental 
Protection Agency

$9,117,000

$0

$1,823,400

$10,940,400

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

8/25/2015 Arkansas Natural Resources 
Commission

National Dam Safety Statewide Federal Emergency 
Management Agency 
(FEMA)

$126,791

$0

$0

$126,791

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

8/25/2015 Arkansas Natural Resources 
Commission

Community Assistance Program Statewide Federal Emergency 
Management Agency 
(FEMA)

$264,327

$0

$88,113

$352,440

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

9/23/2015 Arkansas Natural Resources 
Commission

Non Point Source Section 319. Statewide U.S. Environmental 
Protection Agency

$2,957,500

$2,337,933

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

9/23/2015 Arkansas Natural Resources 
Commission

Capitalization Grants for State Revolving Funds - 
Drinking Water Act.

Statewide U.S. Environmental 
Protection Agency

$13,445

$0

$2,689

$16,134

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

10/28/2015 Arkansas Natural Resources 
Commission

This cooperative agreement helps fund the 
Arkansas Natural Resources Commission in 
development of a water use reporting work plan 
that is consistent with the priorities of the 
Arkansas Water Plan Update of 2014.

Statewide U.S. Geological Survey $26,000

$0

$0

$26,000

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

7/31/2015 Arkansas Office of Health 
Information Technology

Arkansas Health Information Technology 
Interoperable Exchange Expansion Initiative

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Health & Human 
Services

$2,684,650

$894,883

$0

$3,579,533

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total
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8/3/2015 Arkansas Science & 
Technology Authority

Experimental Program to Stimulate Competitive 
Research (EPSCoR) Arkansas ASSET Initiative III

Statewide National Science 
Foundation

$20,000,000

$0

$4,000,000

$24,000,000

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

9/30/2015 Arkansas Service Commision AmeriCorps competitive funds address 
educational, environmental and other human 
needs in the State of Arkansas.

Statewide Corporation for 
National and 
Community Service

$914,793

$0

$0

$914,793

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

9/30/2015 Arkansas Service Commision Arkansas Service Commission - Formula. 
AmeriCorps formula funds address educational, 
environmental, and other human needs in the 
State of Arkansas

Statewide Corporation for 
National and 
Community Service

$909,285

$0

$0

$909,285

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

10/7/2015 Arkansas State Highway & 
Transportation Department

Purchase non-rolling stock capital items and 
replace buses and vans for urban and rural public 
transit systems.

Statewide Federal Transit 
Administration

$1,784,691

$0

$0

$1,784,691

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

10/7/2015 Arkansas State Highway & 
Transportation Department

Section 5311 Rural Areas Formula Program. Statewide Federal Transit 
Administration

$12,150,981

$0

$0

$12,150,981

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

9/28/2015 Arkansas State Police Internet Crimes Against Children Arkansas Task 
Force

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Justice

$329,013

$0

$0

$329,013

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

--- END OF RECORDS ---
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