ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION

Office of Intergovernmental Services

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 2015

QUARTERLY REPORT OF FEDERAL GRANT AWARDS TO STATE AGENCIES FOR THE

3rd QUARTER OF 2015

(A.C.A. § 19-7-604)

Date of Award	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding A	mounts
7/23/2015	Arkansas Department of	97.036-Public Assistance Program	Statewide	Federal Emergency	Federal	\$7,500,000
	Emergency Management			Management Agency (FEMA)	State In-Kind	\$1,250,000
					State Cash	\$1,250,000
					Total	\$10,000,000
8/25/2015	Arkansas Department of	FY2015 Homeland Security Grant Program	Statewide	Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA)	Federal	\$3,734,500
	Emergency Management				State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$3,734,500
9/14/2015	Arkansas Department of		Statewide	U.S. Department of Transportation	Federal	\$230,357
	Emergency Management				State In-Kind	\$57,590
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$287,947
7/2/2015	7/2/2015 Arkansas Department of FY 2016-2017 CERCLA Block Cooperativ	FY 2016-2017 CERCLA Block Cooperative	Statewide	U.S. Environmental Protection Agency	Federal	\$228,000
	Environmental Quality	Agreement			State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$4,108
					Total	\$232,108
8/25/2015	Arkansas Department of		Statewide	U.S. Environmental	Federal	\$503,071
	Environmental Quality			Protection Agency	State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$927,013
					Total	\$1,430,084

Date of Award	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding Ar	mounts
8/26/2015	Arkansas Department of	FY 2016 RCRA Cooperative Agreement.	Statewide	U.S. Environmental	Federal	\$445,113
	Environmental Quality			Protection Agency	State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$148,371
					Total	\$593,484
9/3/2015	Arkansas Department of	FY 2016 State Underground Water Source	Statewide U.S. Environmental	Federal	\$25,384	
	Environmental Quality	Protection Program		Protection Agency	State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$8,461
					Total	\$33,845
9/8/2015	Arkansas Department of	FY 2016 Leaking Underground Storage Tank Trust	Statewide	U.S. Environmental	Federal	\$562,000
	Environmental Quality	Fund Program.		Protection Agency	State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$86,455
					Total	\$648,455
9/8/2015	Arkansas Department of	FY 2016 Underground Storage Tank Prevention Program	Statewide	U.S. Environmental Protection Agency	Federal	\$435,000
	Environmental Quality				State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$168,156
					Total	\$603,156
9/15/2015	Arkansas Department of	FY 2016 Pollution Prevention Program Grant	Statewide	U.S. Environmental	Federal	\$36,242
	Environmental Quality			Protection Agency	State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$36,242
					Total	\$72,484
9/29/2015	Arkansas Department of	State of Arkansas 106 Grant Work Plan, Surface	Statewide	U.S. Environmental	Federal	\$510,256
	Environmental Quality	and Ground Water Program, FY16.		Protection Agency	State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$529,880
					Total	\$1,040,136
9/29/2015	Arkansas Department of	State of Arkansas Monitoring Initiative Funds	Statewide	U.S. Environmental	Federal	\$158,951
	Environmental Quality/Water Division			Protection Agency	State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$158,951

Date of Award	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding	Amounts
	Arkansas Department of Finance and Administration/IGS	The project is to support eligible crime victim assistance programs in the State of Arkansas that (1) respond to the emotional & physical needs of crime victims. (2) help primary & secondary victims of crime to stabilize their lives after a victimization	Statewide	U.S. Department of Justice	Federal State In-Kind State Cash Total	\$18,252,952 \$0 \$0 \$18,252,952
9/23/2015	Arkansas Department of Finance and Administration/IGS	To support rape crisis centers and other non- profit organizations who provide services to victims of sexual assault and rape throughout the State of Arkansas.	Statewide	U.S. Department of Justice	Federal State In-Kind State Cash Total	\$328,607 \$0 \$0 \$328,607
9/23/2015	Arkansas Department of Finance and Administration/IGS	Expenditures statewide to achieve "Substantial Compliance" with the requirements of SORNA legislation.	Statewide	U.S. Department of Justice	Federal State In-Kind State Cash Total	\$116,365 \$0 \$0 \$116,365
9/23/2015	Arkansas Department of Finance and Administration/IGS	Improving Quality and Timeliness of Forensic Science and Medical Examiner Services by increasing knowledge and skills through training. (Base) Improving Medical Examiner Services through Increased Infrastructure. (Competitive)	Statewide	U.S. Department of Justice	Federal State In-Kind State Cash Total	\$70,724 \$0 \$0 \$70,724
10/5/2015	Arkansas Department of Finance and Administration/IGS	Support of 19 Multijurisdictional Drug Task Forces in the State of Arkansas through pass through Grants for DF&A	Statewide	U.S. Department of Justice	Federal State In-Kind State Cash Total	\$1,948,090 \$0 \$0 \$1,948,090
8/3/2015	Arkansas Department of Finance and Administration/Intergovern mental Services	Residential Substance Abuse Treatment for State Prisoners	Statewide	U.S. Department of Justice	Federal State In-Kind State Cash Total	\$124,822 \$41,607 \$0 \$166,429
7/31/2015	Arkansas Department of Health	Arkansas Partnerships for Colorectal Cancer Screening.	Statewide	Centers for Disease Control & Prevention	Federal State In-Kind State Cash Total	\$681,761 \$0 \$0 \$681,761

Date of Award	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding A	Amounts
8/20/2015	Arkansas Department of Health	The Chronic Disease Prevention & Control Branch at the AR Dept. of Health (ADH) proposes a multi- pronged approach to curb poor health outcomes, Diabetes, heart disease, obesity control & school health programs will be integrated across four domains.	Statewide	Centers for Disease Control & Prevention	Federal State In-Kind State Cash Total	\$2,290,320 \$0 \$0 \$2,290,320
9/4/2015	Arkansas Department of Health	Arkansas State Office of Rural Health and Primary Care	Statewide	U.S. Department of Health & Human Services/Health Resources & Services Admin	Federal State In-Kind State Cash Total	\$520,472 \$0 \$25,740 \$546,212
9/17/2015	Arkansas Department of Health	Behavioral Risk Factor Surveillance System (BRFSS) Survey.	Statewide	Centers for Disease Control & Prevention	Federal State In-Kind State Cash Total	\$215,993 \$0 \$0 \$215,993
11/3/2015	Arkansas Department of Health	Arkansas Preventive Health and Health Services Block Grant FFY 2015	Statewide	U.S. Department of Health & Human Services	Federal State In-Kind State Cash Total	\$339,035 \$0 \$0 \$339,035
9/25/2015	Arkansas Department of Health/Family Health Branch	Arkansas's Universal Newborn Hearing Screening and Intervention (UNHS Project) Reducing Loss to Follow-up after failure to Pass Newborn Hearing Screening.	Statewide	U.S. Department of Health & Human Services/Health Resources & Services Admin	Federal State In-Kind State Cash Total	\$262,881 \$0 \$0 \$262,881
9/9/2015	Arkansas Department of Human Services/Division of Behavioral Health Services	PATH (Projects for Assistance in Transition from Homelessness)	Statewide	U.S. Department of Health & Human Services/Mental Health Services Admin	Federal State In-Kind State Cash Total	\$304,000 \$667 \$100,667 \$405,334
7/23/2015	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	Statewide Fisheries Management Program (F-42- 30)	Statewide	U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service	Federal State In-Kind State Cash Total	\$1,650,000 \$0 \$550,000 \$2,200,000

Date of Award	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding Ar	mounts
7/23/2015 Arkansas Gam	Arkansas Game and Fish		Statewide	U.S. Department of	Federal	\$800,000
	Commission	Operation (F-65-17)		Interior/Fish & Wildlife Service	State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$266,667
					Total	\$1,066,667
7/23/2015	Arkansas Game and Fish	Stream/Aquatic Habitat Evaluation, Planning and	Statewide	U.S. Fish & Wildlife	Federal	\$189,500
	Commission	Rehabilitation (F-106-12)		Service	State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$62,500
					Total	\$252,000
7/23/2015	Arkansas Game and Fish	Southeastern Cooperative Fish Genetics (F-105-12)	Statewide	U.S. Fish & Wildlife	Federal	\$12,375
	Commission			Service	State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$4,125
					Total	\$16,500
7/23/2015	Arkansas Game and Fish	Arkansas Trout Program (F-76-13)	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior/Fish & Wildlife Service	Federal	\$401,250
	Commission				State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$133,750
					Total	\$535,000
7/2/2015	Arkansas Geological Survey	2015 Arkansas Geological Survey Data	Statewide	U.S. Geological Survey	Federal	\$14,315
		Preservation Grant			State In-Kind	\$17,440
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$31,755
10/12/2015	Arkansas Geological Survey	Reservoir Characterization and Resource	South Arkansas	U.S. Department of the	Federal	\$15,000
		Assessment of Upper Jurassic Smackover Formation, South Arkansas.		Interior/U.S. Office of Surface Mining	State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$15,000
11/9/2015	Arkansas Livestock and	Avian Health Grant	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture/Animal & Plant Health Inspection Service	Federal	\$102,857
	Poultry Commission	y Commission			State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$102,857

Date of Award	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding A	Amounts
8/24/2015	Arkansas Natural Resources	Capitalization Grants for State Revolving Funds-	Statewide	U.S. Environmental	Federal	\$9,117,000
	Commission	Clean Water Act		Protection Agency	State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$1,823,400
					Total	\$10,940,400
8/25/2015	Arkansas Natural Resources	National Dam Safety	Statewide	Federal Emergency	Federal	\$126,791
	Commission			Management Agency (FEMA)	State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$126,791
8/25/2015		Community Assistance Program	Statewide	Federal Emergency	Federal	\$264,327
	Commission			Management Agency (FEMA)	State In-Kind	\$0
				(1210) ()	State Cash	\$88,113
					Total	\$352,440
9/23/2015		Non Point Source Section 319.	Statewide	U.S. Environmental	Federal	\$2,957,500
	Commission			Protection Agency	State In-Kind	\$2,337,933
					State Cash	
					Total	
9/23/2015		Capitalization Grants for State Revolving Funds -	Statewide	U.S. Environmental	Federal	\$13,445
	Commission	Drinking Water Act.		Protection Agency	State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$2,689
					Total	\$16,134
10/28/2015	Arkansas Natural Resources	This cooperative agreement helps fund the	Statewide	U.S. Geological Survey	Federal	\$26,000
	Commission	Arkansas Natural Resources Commission in development of a water use reporting work plan			State In-Kind	\$0
		that is consistent with the priorities of the			State Cash	\$0
		Arkansas Water Plan Update of 2014.			Total	\$26,000
7/31/2015	Arkansas Office of Health	Arkansas Health Information Technology	Statewide	U.S. Department of Health & Human Services	Federal	\$2,684,650
	Information Technology	Interoperable Exchange Expansion Initiative			State In-Kind	\$894,883
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$3,579,533

Date of Award	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding A	Amounts
	8/3/2015 Arkansas Science &	Experimental Program to Stimulate Competitive	Statewide	National Science	Federal	\$20,000,000
	Technology Authority	Research (EPSCoR) Arkansas ASSET Initiative III		Foundation	State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$4,000,000
					Total	\$24,000,000
9/30/2015	Arkansas Service Commision	AmeriCorps competitive funds address	Statewide	Corporation for	Federal	\$914,793
		educational, environmental and other human needs in the State of Arkansas.		State In-Kind	\$0	
				community Service	State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$914,793
9/30/2015	Arkansas Service Commision	Arkansas Service Commission - Formula.	Statewide	Corporation for	Federal	\$909,285
		AmeriCorps formula funds address educational, environmental, and other human needs in the		National and Community Service	State In-Kind	\$0
		State of Arkansas		community Service	State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$909,285
	Arkansas State Highway &	Purchase non-rolling stock capital items and replace buses and vans for urban and rural public transit systems.	Statewide	Federal Transit Administration	Federal	\$1,784,691
	Transportation Department				State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$1,784,691
10/7/2015	Arkansas State Highway &	Section 5311 Rural Areas Formula Program.	Statewide	Federal Transit	Federal	\$12,150,981
	Transportation Department			Administration	State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$12,150,981
9/28/2015	Arkansas State Police	Internet Crimes Against Children Arkansas Task	Statewide	U.S. Department of	Federal	\$329,013
		Force		Justice	State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$329,013

--- END OF RECORDS ---